
Golden Arrow I - Timetable Friday 17th October 2025 
May be subject to change 

 
Knowledge of the Scytta is UP!!  All team members can complete  

this easy 10 questions and earn points for their teams…. 
 

 
MAIN HALL ARCHERY 

RANGE 1 
ARCHERY 
RANGE 2 

WOODLAND 

08:00      

08:30      

09:00      

09:30      

10:00      

10:30      

11:00      

11:30      

12:00      

12:30      

13:00      

13:30      

14:00      

14:30      

15:00      

15:30      

16:00  REGISTRATI
ON OPEN 

RANGE SET UP 
AND SITE 
SAFETY 
CHECKS 

RANGE SET UP 
AND SITE 
SAFETY 
CHECKS 

WALK COURSE 
DISTANCE 

16:30      

17:00  
Equipment 
Checks for 
Archers 

   

17:30      

18:00      

https://forms.gle/Dp6SWtRD5yxuog1M9


18:30      

19:00 Supper     

19:30      

20:00 GA I      

20:30 Knowledge of 
Scytta      

21:00 (fun quiz on     

21:30 your archery 
knowledge)     

22:00      

22:30      

      

      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Golden Arrow I - Programme Saturday 18th October 2025 
 

 
MAIN HALL ARCHERY RANGE 

1 
ARCHERY RANGE 

2 with tree 
WOODLAND 

07:00  Site Set Up (Additional Marshal 
[Radios]) 

RANGE SET UP 
AND SITE 

SAFETY CHECKS 

07:30 Breakfast    

08:00     

08:30  
Gather 8:30 for 
warm up, 9am 
start 

Gather 8:30 for 
warm up, 9am 
start 

Range closed 

09:00 
Equipment Checks 
for Archers 
 

‘The Earl of 
Oxford’ - a Royal 
Round 

‘Robin Hood and 
the Norman 
Soldier’ - a 
Portsmouth 

 

09:30 Gather at 9:30 for a 
10:00am start 

Over 40, 30 and 20 
yards Over 20 yards  

https://forms.gle/Dp6SWtRD5yxuog1M9
https://forms.gle/Dp6SWtRD5yxuog1M9


10:00 ARROW MAKING 
the practical  

Marshal:  Eleanor 
of Alvechurch   

10:30  Second:  Guy de 
Dinan   

11:00 Tidy up     

11:30 Set up Hall for 
lunch    

12:00 LUNCH    

12:30  Range closed Gather 12:30 for 
1pm start 

Gather 12:30 for 
1pm start 

13:00   
‘The Downpour’ -  

a Derlington 
Challenge 

‘WINTER  
1265 - 1266’ 
A field shoot 

13:30 Gather at 13:00 for 
a 13:30 start  Over 20 yards STOUT WALKING 

BOOTS 

14:00 Archery Tassel 
Making    

14:30     

15:00     

15:30 Tidy up    

16:00     

16:30  

The Duel of the 
Forest 

Golden Arrow 
competition - a 
half-Portsmouth 

  

17:00     

17:30 Set up hall for feast RANGES CLOSED 

18:00 FEAST    

18:30     

19:00 
ANNOUNCEMENT
S AND AWARDS 

CEREMONY 
   

19:30 SOCIAL EVENING    

20:00     

20:30     



21:00     

21:30     

22:00 Don’t forget to tidy 
up!    

22:30     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Golden Arrow I - Programme Sunday 19th October 2025 
 

 
MAIN HALL ARCHERY RANGE 

1 
ARCHERY RANGE 

2 
WOODLAND 

07:00  
Range closed 

Range closed 

07:30    

08:00 Breakfast Range closed 

08:30  Royal Round Set 
Up Portsmouth Set UP  

09:00     

09:30 Gather at 9:30 for a 
10:00am start 

Gather 9:30 for 
10am start 

Gather 9:30 for 
10am start  

10:00 ARROW MAKING - 
Master Class ROYAL ROUND PORTSMOUTH  

10:30  OVER 20, 30 and 
40  YARDS OVER 20 YARDS  

11:00     

11:30     

12:00     

12:30     

13:00     

13:30   

14:00 SITE CLEANUP 

14:30     



15:00     

15:30     

16:00 SITE CLOSED 
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